
Graduate Programs in Economic Theory and Policy
Academic Calendar 2024-25

Academic Year: September 2, 2024 - May 24, 2025
Fall Semester 2024

Monday, August 26, 2024
9:00 A.M. Orientation Begins

Monday, September 2, 2024 First Day of Fall Classes

Wednesday, September 11, 2024 Drop/Add Period Ends

Friday, September 13, 2024 Second-year students' exploratory literature review due - Select Thesis 
advisor and additional member(s) of committeeAcademic advisors assigned for all incoming  students

Monday, October 14, 2024 – 
Tuesday, October 15, 2024 Fall Break

Wednesday, November 27, 2024 – 
Sunday, December 1, 2024 Thanksgiving Recess (No classes on Wednesday)

Monday, December 9, 2024
Second-year students' first draft thesis chapters: literature review and 
methodology - meet with advisor and committee to review

Friday, December 13, 2024 Last Day of Fall Classes

Monday, December 16, 2024 – 
Friday December 20, 2024 Finals Week

Thursday, January 2, 2025 Final Fall Grades due to the office of the Registrar

Spring Semester 2025

Monday, January 27, 2025 First Day of Spring Classes

Wednesday, February 5, 2025 Drop/Add Period Ends

Saturday, March 15, 2025 – Sunday, 
March 23, 2025 Spring Recess

Friday, March 28, 2025 Second-year students's full thesis draft due
M.A. students' research report first draft due

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 Last day to withdraw from a class

Friday, May 2, 2025
Second-year M.S. and all M.A. students’ adviser-approved final draft of 
thesis/report (with advisor approval) due

Friday, May 9, 2025 Public presentation of final MS theses and MA papers

Friday, May 9, 2025 Last Day of Spring Classes

Monday, May 12 – Friday, May 16, 
2025

Final Exams

Monday, May 19, 2025 Provisional Grades Due in the Office of the Registrar

Tuesday, May 20, 2025
Digital copies of thesis/research due to the Levy Institute Graduate Office for 
second-year M.S. students and all M.A. students
One-sentence description of potential thesis area of interest due — for first-
year MS students

Saturday, May 24, 2025 Commencement

Monday, June 2, 2025 Final Grades to the Office of the Registrar


